## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 3565/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2014 in CRLA No. 28/2013 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMAHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANCHLA @ CHANCHLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner for an adjournment.

The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER