www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.9

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP 3565/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2014 in CRLA No. 28/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMAHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANCHLA @ CHANCHLA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 3565/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/04/2015

This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.04.25 08:24:11 IST Reason: