SECTION IIB

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).

INDIA

3503/2015

STATE OF HIMAHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANCHLA @ CHANCHLA

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Complete set of spare copies have not been filed despite orders dt.12.8.2015 and 13.10.2015.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.01.14

16:48:22 IST

Reason:

\226 ITEM NO.70 REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).

3503/2015

STATE OF HIMAHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010042402015/truecopy/order-10.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ANCHLA @ CHANCHLA Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Complete set of spare copies have not been filed despite orders dt.12.8.2015 and 13.10.2015.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.01.14
16:48:22 IST
Reason: