## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3503/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2014 in CRLA No. 28/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMAHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANCHLA @ CHANCHLA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 10/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity is given, the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve the sole respondent.

As prayed for, four weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner to do the needful.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master