## www.ecourts

## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 166/2019

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANCHLA @ CHANCHLA

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG